2 packages Tacloban City Division 2 />870,000.00 Pl,740,000.00 
2 packages Regional Office 2 />870,000.00 Pl,740,000.00 

1. The Department of Education Regional Office VIII, through the General 
Appropriations Act CY 2025 intends to apply the sum of Twenty Million Ten 
Thousand Pesos Only (P20,010,000.00), being the Approved Budget for the 
Contract (ABC) for the PROCUREMENT OF SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, 
TRAINING, MAINTENANCE, AND HOSTING OF HARDWARE SCANNER WITH 
OPTICAL MARK RECOGNITION (OMR) SOFTWARE AND DESKTOP COMPUTER 
TO DEPED RO VIII & 13 SDOs.

[...]

bidders on the day it is published in PhilGEPS, in DepEd Regional Office No. VIII, 
BAC Secretariat, located at Government Center, Candahug, Palo, Leyte, and DepEd 
Regional Office No. VIII website, region8.deped.gov.ph. and upon payment of the 
applicable fee for Bidding Documents amounting to TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND 
PESOS (Php 25,000.00), pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB. The 
Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in 
person to the DepEd Regional Office No. VIII Cashier. 

4. Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from the Department of